



1/11/2022

City of Santa Rosa
Project Bid Summary

Project Name: SIX FIRE DAMAGED PARKS - RECOVERY Contract No.: C02248
 Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA Project No.: C02248
 Bid Opening: 01/11/2022 2:00 PM Owner: City of Santa Rosa

Rank	Vendor Number	Business Name	Total Bid Amount	Percent Over Low Bid	Percent Over/Under Estimate
		Engineers Estimate	\$1,643,425.00		
1	TBD	OAK GROVE CONSTRUCTION	\$1,471,254.00	0.00%	10.48% UNDER ESTIMATE
2	V007112	CATS 4 U	\$1,628,642.05	10.70%	0.90% UNDER ESTIMATE
3	V006204	TEAM GHILOTTI INC	\$1,707,141.00	16.03%	3.88% OVER ESTIMATE
4	V215663	M3 INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.	\$1,708,817.00	16.15%	3.98% OVER ESTIMATE
5	N/A	HANFORD APPLIED RESTORATION & CONSERVATION	\$1,821,980.50	23.84%	10.86% OVER ESTIMATE



1/11/2022

**City of Santa Rosa
Project Bid Abstract**

Project Name: SIX FIRE DAMAGED PARKS - RECOVERY **Contract No.:** C02248
Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA **Project No.:** C02248
Bid Opening: 01/11/2022 2:00 PM **Owner:** City of Santa Rosa

Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		OAK GROVE CONSTRUCTION		CATS 4 U	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$24,620.00	\$24,620.00	\$22,388.00	\$22,388.00
2	074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$19,300.00	\$19,300.00	\$59,327.00	\$59,327.00
3	9990.04691 CLEAN CONCRETE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$3,595.00	\$3,595.00
4	9990.06514 REPAIR PAVERS	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$4,584.00	\$4,584.00
5	833000 REFINISH METAL FURNISHINGS	LF	125	\$125.00	\$15,625.00	\$75.00	\$9,375.00	\$255.00	\$31,875.00
6	152422 REFINISH EXISTING BOLLARD	EA	9	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,090.00	\$9,810.00
7	9990.04284 RELOCATE EXISTING BENCH	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,030.00	\$2,060.00	\$2,682.00	\$5,364.00
8	731501 REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING WHEEL STOPS	EA	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$452.00	\$1,808.00	\$742.00	\$2,968.00
9	160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$67,585.00	\$67,585.00	\$65,733.00	\$65,733.00
10	204099 EARTHWORK EXCAVATION & FINE GRADING (F)	CY	45	\$500.00	\$22,500.00	\$826.00	\$37,170.00	\$792.00	\$35,640.00
11	190101 EXCAVATION IN TREE DRIPLINE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,160.00	\$3,160.00	\$21,407.00	\$21,407.00
12	204042 TURF	SF	43720	\$1.75	\$76,510.00	\$1.60	\$69,952.00	\$1.74	\$76,072.80
13	160120 SUPPLY AND PLANT 5 GALLON SHRUB AND GROUND COVER	EA	362	\$45.00	\$16,290.00	\$66.50	\$24,073.00	\$60.00	\$21,720.00
14	9990.02562 90-DAY LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE & ESTABLISHMENT	LS	1	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$6,510.00	\$6,510.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
15	202011 MULCH PATHWAY	CY	215	\$75.00	\$16,125.00	\$103.00	\$22,145.00	\$98.00	\$21,070.00
16	208000 IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$146,375.00	\$146,375.00	\$159,600.00	\$159,600.00
17	568008 PARK RULES SIGNS	EA	11	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$2,355.00	\$25,905.00	\$2,202.00	\$24,222.00
18	810110 MONUMENT SIGN - CONCRETE AND METAL	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$22,250.00	\$22,250.00	\$19,623.00	\$19,623.00
19	810110 MONUMENT SIGN - METAL	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,225.00	\$5,225.00	\$6,565.00	\$6,565.00
20	568008 ALUMINUM SIGN	EA	8	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$340.00	\$2,720.00	\$593.00	\$4,744.00
21	150807 12" STORM DRAIN	LF	12	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$187.00	\$2,244.00	\$144.00	\$1,728.00
22	650104 4" STORM DRAIN	LF	76	\$150.00	\$11,400.00	\$96.00	\$7,296.00	\$51.00	\$3,876.00
23	150807 4" SUBDRAIN	LF	251	\$100.00	\$25,100.00	\$54.00	\$13,554.00	\$69.00	\$17,319.00
24	150807 12" STORM DRAIN INLETS	EA	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,040.00	\$4,160.00	\$1,190.00	\$4,760.00
25	150807 BUBBLE UP DRAIN	EA	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,145.00	\$3,435.00	\$1,824.00	\$5,472.00

Project: C02248 - SIX FIRE DAMAGED PARKS - RECOVERY				Engineers Estimate		OAK GROVE CONSTRUCTION		CATS 4 U	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
26	719600 TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
27	401000 CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SF	925	\$20.00	\$18,500.00	\$27.40	\$25,345.00	\$30.506	\$28,218.05
28	250101 CONCRETE PAVEMENT - INTEGRAL COLOR	SF	1937	\$25.00	\$48,425.00	\$30.00	\$58,110.00	\$31.00	\$60,047.00
29	150620 PLAYGROUND RAMP	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,040.00	\$12,080.00	\$3,879.00	\$7,758.00
30	731501 CURB	LF	12	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$176.00	\$2,112.00	\$272.00	\$3,264.00
31	129510 CONCRETE STAIRWAY	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$97,300.00	\$97,300.00	\$79,726.00	\$79,726.00
32	9990.04883 STAIRWAY HANDRAILS	LF	99	\$200.00	\$19,800.00	\$270.00	\$26,730.00	\$406.00	\$40,194.00
33	800001 METAL FENCE	LF	61	\$200.00	\$12,200.00	\$435.00	\$26,535.00	\$332.50	\$20,282.50
34	800701 36" SPLIT RAIL WOOD FENCE	LF	1903	\$75.00	\$142,725.00	\$56.00	\$106,568.00	\$53.35	\$101,525.05
35	787 42" SPLIT RAIL WOOD FENCE	LF	650	\$75.00	\$48,750.00	\$136.50	\$88,725.00	\$62.00	\$40,300.00
36	9990.01830 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM INSTALLATION OR MODIFICATION	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$67,600.00	\$67,600.00	\$41,841.00	\$41,841.00
37	666751 INSTALLATION OF PULL BOXES	EA	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
38	860408 LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	1	\$47,800.00	\$47,800.00	\$27,240.00	\$27,240.00	\$41,554.00	\$41,554.00
39	9990.04865 POROUS PAVE	SF	920	\$15.00	\$13,800.00	\$26.00	\$23,920.00	\$41.00	\$37,720.00
40	152422 COLLAPSIBLE BOLLARD TYPE 1	EA	6	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,145.00	\$6,870.00	\$1,206.00	\$7,236.00
41	152422 COLLAPSIBLE BOLLARD TYPE 2	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,360.00	\$2,720.00	\$1,630.00	\$3,260.00
42	152422 FIXED BOLLARD	EA	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$880.00	\$3,520.00	\$1,118.00	\$4,472.00
43	152422 REMOVABLE BOLLARD	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,685.00	\$1,685.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
44	9990.04284 BENCH TYPE 1	EA	5	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,510.00	\$12,550.00	\$4,693.00	\$23,465.00
45	9990.04284 BENCH TYPE 2	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$5,121.00	\$5,121.00
46	9990.04283 PICNIC TABLE TYPE 1	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,005.00	\$6,010.00	\$7,178.00	\$14,356.00
47	9990.04283 PICNIC TABLE TYPE 2	EA	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,825.00	\$8,475.00	\$7,178.00	\$21,534.00
48	9990.04283 PICNIC TABLE TYPE 3	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,445.00	\$5,445.00	\$9,640.00	\$9,640.00
49	9990.04283 PICNIC TABLE TYPE 4	EA	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,580.00	\$11,160.00	\$9,640.00	\$19,280.00
50	206003 COMMUNITY BOARD	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$28,485.00	\$28,485.00
51	9990.04869 BARBEQUE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,810.00	\$2,810.00	\$5,435.00	\$5,435.00
52	9990.04870 TRASH RECEPTACLES	EA	6	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,820.00	\$10,920.00	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00
53	9990.04870 RECYCLING RECEPTACLES	EA	6	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,820.00	\$10,920.00	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00
54	9990.04870 COMPOST RECEPTACLE	EA	6	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,820.00	\$10,920.00	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00
55	9990.04286 DRINKING FOUNTAINS	EA	4	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$4,360.00	\$17,440.00	\$7,770.00	\$31,080.00
56	74545 DRINKING FOUNTAIN SUMP	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,430.00	\$4,860.00	\$3,413.00	\$6,826.00
57	9990.06492 BASKETBALL HOOP	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,625.00	\$5,625.00	\$12,227.00	\$12,227.00
58	72201 SUPPLY & PLACE LANDSCAPE BOULDERS	EA	4	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,033.00	\$4,132.00
59	72201 PLACE EXISTING LANDSCAPE BOULDERS	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$435.00	\$870.00	\$1,033.00	\$2,066.00
60	9990.06493 AGES 2-5 PLAYGROUND	LS	1	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$69,410.00	\$69,410.00	\$79,350.00	\$79,350.00

Project: C02248 - SIX FIRE DAMAGED PARKS - RECOVERY				Engineers Estimate		OAK GROVE CONSTRUCTION		CATS 4 U	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
61	9990.06494 AGES 5-12 PLAYGROUND	LS	1	\$117,000.00	\$117,000.00	\$69,410.00	\$69,410.00	\$79,350.00	\$79,350.00
62	9990.06495 PLAYGROUND SURFACING	CY	78	\$100.00	\$7,800.00	\$107.00	\$8,346.00	\$88.00	\$6,864.00
63	720002 DRAIN ROCK AT PLAYGROUND	CY	19	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$173.00	\$3,287.00	\$476.00	\$9,044.00
64	9990.06496 DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL	LS	1	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$49,565.00	\$49,565.00	\$36,766.00	\$36,766.00
65	9990.06497 1" IRRIGATION WATER SERVICE WITH BACKFLOW	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,413.00	\$6,413.00
66	206851 3/4" WATER SERVICE WITH BACKFLOW	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,173.00	\$6,173.00
67	9990.06498 1-1/4" PVC WATER PIPE	LF	891	\$25.00	\$22,275.00	\$24.00	\$21,384.00	\$11.15	\$9,934.65
68	208420 BACKFLOW DEVICE TESTING	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$270.00	\$540.00
Totals for Project C02248					\$1,643,425.00		\$1,471,254.00		\$1,628,642.05
% of Estimate for Project C02248							-10.48%		-0.90%

Project: C02248 - SIX FIRE DAMAGED PARKS - RECOVERY				Engineers Estimate		TEAM GHILOTTI INC		M3 INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$23,165.55	\$23,165.55	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	9990.04691	CLEAN CONCRETE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,540.00	\$5,540.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
4	9990.06514	REPAIR PAVERS	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
5	833000	REFINISH METAL FURNISHINGS	LF	125	\$125.00	\$15,625.00	\$149.00	\$18,625.00	\$85.00	\$10,625.00
6	152422	REFINISH EXISTING BOLLARD	EA	9	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$995.00	\$8,955.00	\$210.00	\$1,890.00
7	9990.04284	RELOCATE EXISTING BENCH	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,510.00	\$3,020.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
8	731501	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING WHEEL STOPS	EA	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$948.00	\$3,792.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
9	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$55,500.00	\$55,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
10	204099	EARTHWORK EXCAVATION & FINE GRADING (F)	CY	45	\$500.00	\$22,500.00	\$887.00	\$39,915.00	\$800.00	\$36,000.00
11	190101	EXCAVATION IN TREE DRIPLINE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
12	204042	TURF	SF	43720	\$1.75	\$76,510.00	\$1.80	\$78,696.00	\$2.10	\$91,812.00
13	160120	SUPPLY AND PLANT 5 GALLON SHRUB AND GROUND COVER	EA	362	\$45.00	\$16,290.00	\$64.00	\$23,168.00	\$55.00	\$19,910.00
14	9990.02562	90-DAY LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE & ESTABLISHMENT	LS	1	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$8,030.00	\$8,030.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
15	202011	MULCH PATHWAY	CY	215	\$75.00	\$16,125.00	\$107.00	\$23,005.00	\$140.00	\$30,100.00
16	208000	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$156,900.00	\$156,900.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
17	568008	PARK RULES SIGNS	EA	11	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$1,965.00	\$21,615.00	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00
18	810110	MONUMENT SIGN - CONCRETE AND METAL	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,070.00	\$16,070.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
19	810110	MONUMENT SIGN - METAL	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,777.00	\$5,777.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
20	568008	ALUMINUM SIGN	EA	8	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$857.00	\$6,856.00	\$640.00	\$5,120.00
21	150807	12" STORM DRAIN	LF	12	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$157.00	\$1,884.00	\$180.00	\$2,160.00
22	650104	4" STORM DRAIN	LF	76	\$150.00	\$11,400.00	\$101.00	\$7,676.00	\$110.00	\$8,360.00
23	150807	4" SUBDRAIN	LF	251	\$100.00	\$25,100.00	\$71.00	\$17,821.00	\$85.00	\$21,335.00
24	150807	12" STORM DRAIN INLETS	EA	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$955.00	\$3,820.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00
25	150807	BUBBLE UP DRAIN	EA	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$960.00	\$2,880.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
26	719600	TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$810.00	\$810.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
27	401000	CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SF	925	\$20.00	\$18,500.00	\$24.10	\$22,292.50	\$35.00	\$32,375.00
28	250101	CONCRETE PAVEMENT - INTEGRAL COLOR	SF	1937	\$25.00	\$48,425.00	\$32.75	\$63,436.75	\$35.00	\$67,795.00
29	150620	PLAYGROUND RAMP	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,740.00	\$3,480.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
30	731501	CURB	LF	12	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$136.50	\$1,638.00	\$240.00	\$2,880.00
31	129510	CONCRETE STAIRWAY	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$82,590.00	\$82,590.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
32	9990.04883	STAIRWAY HANDRAILS	LF	99	\$200.00	\$19,800.00	\$257.00	\$25,443.00	\$320.00	\$31,680.00
33	800001	METAL FENCE	LF	61	\$200.00	\$12,200.00	\$428.50	\$26,138.50	\$510.00	\$31,110.00
34	800701	36" SPLIT RAIL WOOD FENCE	LF	1903	\$75.00	\$142,725.00	\$56.00	\$106,568.00	\$60.00	\$114,180.00
35	787	42" SPLIT RAIL WOOD FENCE	LF	650	\$75.00	\$48,750.00	\$65.33	\$42,464.50	\$65.00	\$42,250.00

Project: C02248 - SIX FIRE DAMAGED PARKS - RECOVERY			Engineers Estimate				TEAM GHILOTTI INC		M3 INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
36	9990.01830 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM INSTALLATION OR MODIFICATION	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	
37	666751 INSTALLATION OF PULL BOXES	EA	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,955.00	\$7,910.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	
38	860408 LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	1	\$47,800.00	\$47,800.00	\$25,830.00	\$25,830.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
39	9990.04865 POROUS PAVE	SF	920	\$15.00	\$13,800.00	\$49.50	\$45,540.00	\$40.00	\$36,800.00	
40	152422 COLLAPSIBLE BOLLARD TYPE 1	EA	6	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	
41	152422 COLLAPSIBLE BOLLARD TYPE 2	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	
42	152422 FIXED BOLLARD	EA	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,425.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	
43	152422 REMOVABLE BOLLARD	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,275.00	\$2,275.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	
44	9990.04284 BENCH TYPE 1	EA	5	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$4,955.00	\$24,775.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	
45	9990.04284 BENCH TYPE 2	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
46	9990.04283 PICNIC TABLE TYPE 1	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,045.00	\$12,090.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	
47	9990.04283 PICNIC TABLE TYPE 2	EA	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,955.00	\$17,865.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	
48	9990.04283 PICNIC TABLE TYPE 3	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,530.00	\$7,530.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	
49	9990.04283 PICNIC TABLE TYPE 4	EA	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,330.00	\$14,660.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	
50	206003 COMMUNITY BOARD	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$22,300.00	\$22,300.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	
51	9990.04869 BARBEQUE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,485.00	\$3,485.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
52	9990.04870 TRASH RECEPTACLES	EA	6	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,635.00	\$21,810.00	\$2,700.00	\$16,200.00	
53	9990.04870 RECYCLING RECEPTACLES	EA	6	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,635.00	\$21,810.00	\$2,700.00	\$16,200.00	
54	9990.04870 COMPOST RECEPTACLE	EA	6	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,635.00	\$21,810.00	\$2,700.00	\$16,200.00	
55	9990.04286 DRINKING FOUNTAINS	EA	4	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$11,975.00	\$47,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	
56	74545 DRINKING FOUNTAIN SUMP	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	
57	9990.06492 BASKETBALL HOOP	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
58	72201 SUPPLY & PLACE LANDSCAPE BOULDERS	EA	4	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$367.00	\$1,468.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	
59	72201 PLACE EXISTING LANDSCAPE BOULDERS	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$305.00	\$610.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	
60	9990.06493 AGES 2-5 PLAYGROUND	LS	1	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$46,555.00	\$46,555.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	
61	9990.06494 AGES 5-12 PLAYGROUND	LS	1	\$117,000.00	\$117,000.00	\$91,100.00	\$91,100.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	
62	9990.06495 PLAYGROUND SURFACING	CY	78	\$100.00	\$7,800.00	\$287.00	\$22,386.00	\$120.00	\$9,360.00	
63	720002 DRAIN ROCK AT PLAYGROUND	CY	19	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$321.00	\$6,099.00	\$400.00	\$7,600.00	
64	9990.06496 DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL	LS	1	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$128,555.00	\$128,555.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
65	9990.06497 1" IRRIGATION WATER SERVICE WITH BACKFLOW	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,033.00	\$5,033.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	
66	206851 3/4" WATER SERVICE WITH BACKFLOW	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,820.00	\$4,820.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
67	9990.06498 1-1/4" PVC WATER PIPE	LF	891	\$25.00	\$22,275.00	\$4.20	\$3,742.20	\$25.00	\$22,275.00	
68	208420 BACKFLOW DEVICE TESTING	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.50	\$161.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	
Totals for Project C02248						\$1,643,425.00		\$1,707,141.00		\$1,708,817.00
% of Estimate for Project C02248								3.88%		3.98%

Project: C02248 - SIX FIRE DAMAGED PARKS - RECOVERY				Engineers Estimate		HANFORD APPLIED RESTORATION & CONSERVATION		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$25,700.00	\$25,700.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$18,200.00	\$18,200.00
3	9990.04691	CLEAN CONCRETE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
4	9990.06514	REPAIR PAVERS	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,950.00	\$8,950.00
5	833000	REFINISH METAL FURNISHINGS	LF	125	\$125.00	\$15,625.00	\$88.00	\$11,000.00
6	152422	REFINISH EXISTING BOLLARD	EA	9	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$223.00	\$2,007.00
7	9990.04284	RELOCATE EXISTING BENCH	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$892.00	\$1,784.00
8	731501	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING WHEEL STOPS	EA	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$256.00	\$1,024.00
9	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$23,900.00	\$23,900.00
10	204099	EARTHWORK EXCAVATION & FINE GRADING (F)	CY	45	\$500.00	\$22,500.00	\$531.00	\$23,895.00
11	190101	EXCAVATION IN TREE DRIPLINE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$21,800.00	\$21,800.00
12	204042	TURF	SF	43720	\$1.75	\$76,510.00	\$1.75	\$76,510.00
13	160120	SUPPLY AND PLANT 5 GALLON SHRUB AND GROUND COVER	EA	362	\$45.00	\$16,290.00	\$182.00	\$65,884.00
14	9990.02562	90-DAY LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE & ESTABLISHMENT	LS	1	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,700.00	\$27,700.00
15	202011	MULCH PATHWAY	CY	215	\$75.00	\$16,125.00	\$101.00	\$21,715.00
16	208000	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$145,900.00	\$145,900.00
17	568008	PARK RULES SIGNS	EA	11	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$6,240.00	\$68,640.00
18	810110	MONUMENT SIGN - CONCRETE AND METAL	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00
19	810110	MONUMENT SIGN - METAL	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00
20	568008	ALUMINUM SIGN	EA	8	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$674.00	\$5,392.00
21	150807	12" STORM DRAIN	LF	12	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$315.00	\$3,780.00
22	650104	4" STORM DRAIN	LF	76	\$150.00	\$11,400.00	\$100.00	\$7,600.00
23	150807	4" SUBDRAIN	LF	251	\$100.00	\$25,100.00	\$61.50	\$15,436.50
24	150807	12" STORM DRAIN INLETS	EA	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,880.00	\$15,520.00
25	150807	BUBBLE UP DRAIN	EA	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$787.00	\$2,361.00
26	719600	TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,020.00	\$6,020.00
27	401000	CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SF	925	\$20.00	\$18,500.00	\$41.00	\$37,925.00
28	250101	CONCRETE PAVEMENT - INTEGRAL COLOR	SF	1937	\$25.00	\$48,425.00	\$41.00	\$79,417.00
29	150620	PLAYGROUND RAMP	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,930.00	\$13,860.00
30	731501	CURB	LF	12	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$338.00	\$4,056.00
31	129510	CONCRETE STAIRWAY	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$70,500.00	\$70,500.00
32	9990.04883	STAIRWAY HANDRAILS	LF	99	\$200.00	\$19,800.00	\$438.00	\$43,362.00
33	800001	METAL FENCE	LF	61	\$200.00	\$12,200.00	\$315.00	\$19,215.00
34	800701	36" SPLIT RAIL WOOD FENCE	LF	1903	\$75.00	\$142,725.00	\$88.00	\$167,464.00
35	787	42" SPLIT RAIL WOOD FENCE	LF	650	\$75.00	\$48,750.00	\$106.00	\$68,900.00

Project: C02248 - SIX FIRE DAMAGED PARKS - RECOVERY				Engineers Estimate		HANFORD APPLIED RESTORATION & CONSERVATION	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
36	9990.01830 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM INSTALLATION OR MODIFICATION	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$51,500.00	\$51,500.00
37	666751 INSTALLATION OF PULL BOXES	EA	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$702.00	\$1,404.00
38	860408 LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	1	\$47,800.00	\$47,800.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
39	9990.04865 POROUS PAVE	SF	920	\$15.00	\$13,800.00	\$37.50	\$34,500.00
40	152422 COLLAPSIBLE BOLLARD TYPE 1	EA	6	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$12,900.00
41	152422 COLLAPSIBLE BOLLARD TYPE 2	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00
42	152422 FIXED BOLLARD	EA	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
43	152422 REMOVABLE BOLLARD	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,620.00	\$2,620.00
44	9990.04284 BENCH TYPE 1	EA	5	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,520.00	\$17,600.00
45	9990.04284 BENCH TYPE 2	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,360.00	\$8,360.00
46	9990.04283 PICNIC TABLE TYPE 1	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,290.00	\$8,580.00
47	9990.04283 PICNIC TABLE TYPE 2	EA	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,860.00	\$11,580.00
48	9990.04283 PICNIC TABLE TYPE 3	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,260.00	\$8,260.00
49	9990.04283 PICNIC TABLE TYPE 4	EA	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,640.00	\$17,280.00
50	206003 COMMUNITY BOARD	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$26,300.00	\$26,300.00
51	9990.04869 BARBEQUE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,260.00	\$4,260.00
52	9990.04870 TRASH RECEPTACLES	EA	6	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,860.00	\$17,160.00
53	9990.04870 RECYCLING RECEPTACLES	EA	6	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,860.00	\$17,160.00
54	9990.04870 COMPOST RECEPTACLE	EA	6	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,860.00	\$17,160.00
55	9990.04286 DRINKING FOUNTAINS	EA	4	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$5,310.00	\$21,240.00
56	74545 DRINKING FOUNTAIN SUMP	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,850.00	\$9,700.00
57	9990.06492 BASKETBALL HOOP	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00
58	72201 SUPPLY & PLACE LANDSCAPE BOULDERS	EA	4	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$668.00	\$2,672.00
59	72201 PLACE EXISTING LANDSCAPE BOULDERS	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$288.00	\$576.00
60	9990.06493 AGES 2-5 PLAYGROUND	LS	1	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$106,800.00	\$106,800.00
61	9990.06494 AGES 5-12 PLAYGROUND	LS	1	\$117,000.00	\$117,000.00	\$112,800.00	\$112,800.00
62	9990.06495 PLAYGROUND SURFACING	CY	78	\$100.00	\$7,800.00	\$158.00	\$12,324.00
63	720002 DRAIN ROCK AT PLAYGROUND	CY	19	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$320.00	\$6,080.00
64	9990.06496 DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL	LS	1	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$65,100.00	\$65,100.00
65	9990.06497 1" IRRIGATION WATER SERVICE WITH BACKFLOW	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
66	206851 3/4" WATER SERVICE WITH BACKFLOW	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,080.00	\$2,080.00
67	9990.06498 1-1/4" PVC WATER PIPE	LF	891	\$25.00	\$22,275.00	\$37.00	\$32,967.00
68	208420 BACKFLOW DEVICE TESTING	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$375.00	\$750.00
Totals for Project C02248					\$1,643,425.00		\$1,821,980.50
% of Estimate for Project C02248							10.86%